		PURCHASE ORDER HILIPPINE CARABAO CENTER 044-456-0730	E			
Supplier	LGU MAGDALENA	P.O. No	2023-06-0545			
	Brgy. Malaking Ambling. Magdalena	Laguna	Date	June 29, 2023		
	Igumagdalena@yahoo.com	Mode of Procurement				
Telephone No.	576-6336			Agency-to-Ag	ency	
-						
Gentlemen:	Please furnish this Office the follow	ing articles subject to the terms and co	onditions contain	ed therein:	-	
Place of Delivery	Please see attached TOR for drop-		Delivery			
Date of Delivery				Payment Terms: progressive payment		
Stock No. Unit		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1 paci	Municipalities: Kalayaan, Laguna (24,960 Liliw, Laguna (12,240 paci Nagcarlan, Laguna (33,240	packs)	70,440	P18.00	P1,267,920.00	
NOTE P.R. No Philigeps BAC Reso Fund Clus (Total Amount in	2023-06-0062 N/A 2023-551 DSWD TRUSTFUND - MF-UPLB	917-808-0416) regarding delivery. NDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE		13 JUL BY: 77	VEN	
SIMILE	Y HERMANO LET HER	Very Truly yours,	CARO B. SAICES			
Funds Available: CHERRY PEAR	RIVERA/ JOSHUA G. VILLANUEV Accountant	ORS/BURS No. Amount	07-20 P1,267,920	23-07-038 0.00	HE DEMO	
Form No: P	CC-PRQF-02	Revision No: 02		Effectivity Date:	January 1, 2019	



DATE: June 28, 2023

MARVY V. HERMANO LGU MAGDALENA Brgy. Malaking Ambling, Magdalena, Laguna 576-6336 / Igumagdalena@yahoo.com

Dear MR./MS. HERMANO,

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given LGU MAGDALENA that work may commence for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PASTEURIZED CARABAO'S MILK FOR DSWD LAGUNA (KALAYAAN, LILIW AND NAGCARLAN) effective upon acknowledgement of this notice, subject to such additional time for the completion of the work as may be allowed by the Agency.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the implementation schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below, keep one copy and return the other to the Philippine Carabao Center.

Very truly yours,

OIC, Executive Director

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND GENE POOL Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Edija, Philippines, 3120 • Tel No 044 456 0734 • URL:http://poc.gov.ph • Email: oed@poc.gov.ph MANILA LIAISON OFFICE 2nd Floor, ICC Building, National Irrigation Administration Complex, EDSA, Quezon City, Philippines, 0830 • Tel/Fax No.(02) 8927 7270 • Email: mlo@poc.gov.ph



NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: June 27, 2023

MARVY V. HERMANO LGU MAGDALENA Brgy. Malaking Ambling, Magdalena, Laguna 576-6336 / Igumagdalena@yahoo.com

Dear MR./MS. HERMANO,

Please be informed that based on the results of our evaluation of your offer to undertake the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PASTEURIZED CARABAO'S MILK FOR DSWD LAGUNA (KALAYAAN, LILIW AND NAGCARLAN) with a Total Contract Price amounting ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS ONLY (P 1,267,920.00) and as per delivery schedule indicated in your quotation, we are happy to notify you that your offer is acceptable to us and hereby awarded you the project.

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End
1	70,440 24,960 12,240 33,240	pack pack pack pack	Pasteurized Carabao's Milk for DSWD Laguna Municipalities: Kalayaan, Laguna Liliw, Laguna Nagcarlan, Laguna	P 18.00	P 1,267,920.00	MF- UPLB
			TOTAL		P 1,267,920.00	-

In view thereof, kindly signify your conforme by affixing your signature on the space provided below

Very truly yours,

OIC, Executive Director

Date: 7-14-2023

A HERMANO

onforme:

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND GENE POOL Science City of Municz, Nueva Edija, Philippines, 3120 • Tel No 044 455 0734 • URL http://poc.gov.ph • Email: oed@coc.gov.ph MANILA LIAISON OFFICE 2nd Floor, ICC Building, National Imgatton Administration Complex, EDSA, Quezon City, Philippines, 0830 • Tel/Fax No [02] 8927 7270 • Email: mio@coc.gov.ph